REC

SHEET

05-20-20	UU SALEET	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
10136809 Advanced Bioremediation Systems, Inc.	nd address of receiving party(ies) Zymo International, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3395 Fox Street, Suite 103-C	
Assignment Merger	City: Duluth, GA Zip: 30096	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country:USA	
Execution Date: July 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution data of the application is: 4/15/00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000089 09567939 C:581 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	d?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 720601	⊠ Enclosed	
Atlanta, GA 30358	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number	
Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Śigpature

Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 982650976 CONTROL NUMBER : 9519420 DATE AUTHORIZED: 05/30/1995 JURISDICTION : DELAWARE EFFECTIVE DATE : 07/20/1998 REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE

: 09/22/1998

FORM NUMBER : 626

JEFFREY M. FISHMAN, P.C. LORETTA STEPHENSON 3050 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE, STE B NORCROSS, GA 300711452

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY WITH NAME CHANGE

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ADVANCED BIOREMEDIATION SYSTEMS INC. A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction stated above and authorized to transact business in Georgia on the date stated above, has amended its application to transact business by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

ZYMO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

and by the paying of fees as required by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Jenis a. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

> **PATENT** REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0564

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : K90810698
CONTROL NUMBER : K519420
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 05/30/1995
JURISDICTION : DELAWARE
PRINT DATE : 03/22/1999

FORM NUMBER : 215

ROB WHITEMAN STE 103-C 3395 FOX STREET DULUTH GA 30096

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

ZYMO INTERNATIONAL, INC. A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

CATHY COX

SECRETARY OF STATE



PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0565

SEC.OF STATE CORP. TEL:1-404-657-2243

Sep 17'98 10:18 No.002 P.02



CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Suite 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

982650976

BY M. FISHMAN, P.C. USINESS PARK DRIVE tOSS, GA 30071

Reservation Number: 982600244 Control Number : 9519420 Date Authorized : 05/30/1995 Jurisdiction : DELAWARE

Amount Due

20.00 1 09/17/1998

Print Date

: 516

Form Number

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORI

ADVANCED BIOREMEDIATION SYSTEMS INC. A FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

ended certificate of authority must be obtained only if a foreign corporation 's its corporate name, its period of duration, or the state or country of its oration. Attach a certificate issued by an official of the corporation's iction of incorporation attesting to the occurrence of the amendment. tated or faxed copies of the certificates will not be accepted.

ite (where applicable) and return all copies of this form with a check payable to the Secretary of State for the amount due above which ents the filing fee and (if due) the annual fees.

me by which the corporation will hereafter be known is

	ZYMO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	:-		
		£';		
IOD OF DURATION :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ω <u>~</u>		
		: : : :	· ·	
RISDICTION :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_
While	9-21-98			

ure of Corporate Officer

Date

PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0566

THE SPETTS TIMESTERS OF A SPEC ID A		
	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
In re Application of:)	
J. LELAND STRANGE)		
For: PARTS WASHING SYSTEM)	
	·	
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents		
Box PATENT APPLICATION		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Sir:		
Enclosed for filing in the above case are the follo	wing documental	
•	wing documents.	
Transmittal		
Specification		
Claims – 1-18		
Abstract		
Drawings – Figs. 1-4		
Declaration and Power of Attorney		
•		
Small Entity Statement – Independent Inventor		
Small Entity Statement – Claimant		
Preliminary Amendment		
Filing Fee - \$345.00 - Check#		
Return Postcard		
Recordation Form Cover Sheet		
Patent Assignment		
-		
Recording Fee - \$40.00 - Check#		
Return Postcard		
Recordation Form Cover Sheet		
Patent Assignment from Chemfree Corporation to	Chemfree Corporation and ABS	
Recording Fee - \$40.00 - Check#		
Return Postcard		
Recordation Form Cover Sheet		
Name Change from ABS to Zymo International, I	IIC.	
Recording Fee - \$40.00 - Check#_/7/23		
Return Postcard		
	Respectfully submitted,	
	1:	
	(R)(1)	
P.O. Box 720601	Louis T. Isaf	
Atlanta, GA 30358-2601	Reg# 29,078	
404-962-7523	Reg. 29,070	
404-962-7523		
Docket Number: C060 1018		
I hereby certify that all correspondences	listed above are being deposited for delivery to the above	
addressee, with the United States Postal Service "	EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE"	
service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated b	pelow:	
	Service "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee"	
Package #EL551683174US.		
5-10-0U	- () (7 ·	
DateSuranneSkinner	Xuaaa XV	
	Junior miner	
(Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence	c) / (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2000 REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0567